Page | 1
Save These Instructions for Future Reference
  Page | 1
   The Answer is Yes! What’s the Question?™
Installation Instructions
Part numbers:
Color 24” 48” 72” 96”
African Mahogany 5000-3-104-24 5000-3-104-48 5000-3-104-72 5000-3-104-96

Page | 5
Save These Instructions for Future Reference
Part Number Identification
Part Description 24" 48" 72" 96"
Worksurface - African Mahogany  KH-2269 (1) KH-2266 (1) KH-2272 (1) KH-2275 (1)
Worksurface - Folkstone KH-2214 (1) KH-2211 (1) KH-2218 (1) KH-2221 (1)
Left leg  KH-2100 (1) KH-2100 (1) KH-2100 (1) KH-2100 (1)
Right Leg  KH-2101 (1) KH-2101 (1) KH-2101 (1) KH-2101 (1)
Back Plate  KH-2051 (1) KH-2050 (1) KH-2052 (1) KH-2053 (1)
Leg Leveler  CP-1007 (4) CP-1007 (4) CP-1007 (4) CP-1007 (4)
Cross Bars A-2641 (6) A-2642 (6) A-2643 (6) A-2644 (6)
1 1/2" Bolt HW-BHS-001 (18) HW-BHS-001 (18) HW-BHS-001 (18) HW-BHS-001 (18)
2 1/2" Bolt HW-BHS-003 (4) HW-BHS-003 (4) HW-BHS-003 (4) HW-BHS-003 (4)
Channel Nuts HW-CN-001 (8) HW-CN-001 (8) HW-CN-001 (8) HW-CN-001 (8)
1/4-20 Screw HW-PHS-006 (12) HW-PHS-006 (18) HW-PHS-006 (24) HW-PHS-006 (30)
1 1/2" X 1 1/2" End Cap CP-1008 (4) CP-1008 (4) CP-1008 (4) CP-1008 (4)
1 1/2" x 2" End Caps CP-1004 (4) CP-1004 (4) CP-1004 (4) CP-1004 (4)
3/4" End Caps CP-1009 (16) CP-1009 (16) CP-1009 (16) CP-1009 (16)
Upper Shelf Channel  KH-2008 (2) KH-2008 (2) KH-2008 (2) KH-2008 (2)
Left Upper Support KH-2005 (2) KH-2005 (2) KH-2005 (2) KH-2005 (2)
Right Upper Support  KH-2006 (2) KH-2006 (2) KH-2006 (2) KH-2006 (2)
Upper Shelves - African Mahogany KH-2268 (2) KH-2265 (2) KH-2271 (2) KH-2274 (2)
Upper Shelves - Folkstone KH-2213 (2) KH-2210 (2) KH-2217 (2) KH-2220 (2)
Lower Shelf - African Mahogany KH-2270 (1) KH-2267 (1) KH-2273 (1) KH-2276 (1)
Lower Shelf - Folkstone KH-2215 (1) KH-2212 (1) KH-2219 (1) KH-2222 (1)
Page | 6
Save These Instructions for Future Reference
Installation Instructions
Step 1:

Page | 5
Save These Instructions for Future Reference
Part Number Identification
Part Description 24" 48" 72" 96"
Worksurface - African Mahogany  KH-2269 (1) KH-2266 (1) KH-2272 (1) KH-2275 (1)
Worksurface - Folkstone KH-2214 (1) KH-2211 (1) KH-2218 (1) KH-2221 (1)
Left leg  KH-2100 (1) KH-2100 (1) KH-2100 (1) KH-2100 (1)
Right Leg  KH-2101 (1) KH-2101 (1) KH-2101 (1) KH-2101 (1)
Back Plate  KH-2051 (1) KH-2050 (1) KH-2052 (1) KH-2053 (1)
Leg Leveler  CP-1007 (4) CP-1007 (4) CP-1007 (4) CP-1007 (4)
Cross Bars A-2641 (6) A-2642 (6) A-2643 (6) A-2644 (6)
1 1/2" Bolt HW-BHS-001 (18) HW-BHS-001 (18) HW-BHS-001 (18) HW-BHS-001 (18)
2 1/2" Bolt HW-BHS-003 (4) HW-BHS-003 (4) HW-BHS-003 (4) HW-BHS-003 (4)
Channel Nuts HW-CN-001 (8) HW-CN-001 (8) HW-CN-001 (8) HW-CN-001 (8)
1/4-20 Screw HW-PHS-006 (14) HW-PHS-006 (21) HW-PHS-006 (28) HW-PHS-006 (35)
1 1/2" X 1 1/2" End Cap CP-1008 (4) CP-1008 (4) CP-1008 (4) CP-1008 (4)
1 1/2" x 2" End Caps CP-1004 (4) CP-1004 (4) CP-1004 (4) CP-1004 (4)
3/4" End Caps CP-1009 (16) CP-1009 (16) CP-1009 (16) CP-1009 (16)
Upper Shelf Channel  KH-2008 (2) KH-2008 (2) KH-2008 (2) KH-2008 (2)
Left Upper Support KH-2005 (2) KH-2005 (2) KH-2005 (2) KH-2005 (2)
Right Upper Support  KH-2006 (2) KH-2006 (2) KH-2006 (2) KH-2006 (2)
Upper Shelves - African Mahogany KH-2268 (2) KH-2265 (2) KH-2271 (2) KH-2274 (2)
Upper Shelves - Folkstone KH-2213 (2) KH-2210 (2) KH-2217 (2) KH-2220 (2)
Lower Shelf - African Mahogany KH-2270 (2) KH-2267 (2) KH-2273 (2) KH-2276 (2)
Lower Shelf - Folkstone KH-2215 (2) KH-2212 (2) KH-2219 (2) KH-2222 (2)
Page | 6
Save These Instructions for Future Reference
Installation Instructions
Step 1: